

Mohave Contract User Guide for PlaySpace Designs, Inc. in Joint Venture with J. P. and Sons Inc. & Shasta Industries, Inc.

Contract Number: 19O-PSDJ-0221 Vendor Website: http://www.goplayspace.com

PlaySpace Designs, Inc. in Joint Venture with J.P. and Sons Inc. & Shasta Industries, Inc. Products or provides Playgrounds, Splash Pads, Outdoor Fitness and Related Equipment such as Services: Kompan, Kompan APS, Kompan Freenotes Harmony, Kompan Superior Shelters, 2 by 2 Industries, Barks and Rec, Duraplay, Goric Play Equipment, ID Sculpture, J.B. Fencing, Landmark Design Studios, mmcite 7, National Recreation Systems, Pilot Rock/RJ Thomas Mfg., Premier Site Furnishings, Sof'Surfaces, The Park Catalogue, Waterplay, and Zeager Ducthons

Excluded The following products and services are not allowed:

- Items: **1. Engineering services.**
 - 2. Stand-alone fabric shade structures.
 - 3. Permanent bleachers or bleachers that exceeds 5 rows or 90 seats. (Only Portable Bleachers
- **P.O**. PlaySpace Designs, Inc. in Joint Address: Venture with J.P. and Sons Inc. & Shasta Industries, Inc. Rebecca Selph 5698 Shady Farm Lane Murray UT, 84107
- **Remit** PlaySpace Designs, Inc. in Joint Venture To: with J.P. and Sons Inc. & Shasta Industries, Inc. Rebecca Selph 5698 Shady Farm Lane Murray UT, 84107

Effective Date: 2/21/2021

Final Expiration: 2/21/2025

Contract Specialist: Mike Nentwig, CPPB

Procurement Specialist: Maria Brissette, CPPB

Pricing: Combination

Shipping: Shipping is PP&A. For Kompan playground equipment, freight is calculated as a % of total goods sold which drops for higher volume . (Please see included rate chart for Kompan play equipment) Each of our other manufacturers calculate their freight based on quotes from their common carrier FOB or standard rates from LIDC. These rates are nacced directly on to the

Phone: 928-718-3203 Email: mike@mesc.org

Phone: 928-718-3237 Email: maria@mesc.org

Volume Discount: Kompan \$100,000 to \$199,000 - 2% Kompan \$200,000 to \$499,000 - 5%

Perf/Pay Bond: Bond rates will be charged at J.P. & Sons: 3.5% Shasta: 1.75% of total contract amount

Admin Fee: Mohave's 1% administration fee is included in the vendor's price. Vendor will remit administration fee to Mohave.

Ordering Info: This is a standard order contract. Make your purchase order out to PlaySpace Designs, Inc. in Joint Venture with J.P. and Sons Inc. & Shasta Industries, Inc. and send to Mohave for review.

Renews: February 21